



\$~9E (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 411/2013

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Appellant
Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Srivastava,
Advocate (Ph.9871102052, e-
mail: manish@kdutta.in)

versus

M K SABLOK Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
19.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. None appears for respondent.
3. It is seen from the record that none had appeared on behalf of respondent even on the last date of hearing.
4. In view thereof, issue default notice to the respondent as well as the counsel whose appearance is recorded on behalf of the respondent in the previous orders.
5. List for completion of service before the Registrar on 15.05.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 19, 2023/PB