



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 411/2013

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yash Srivastava, Advocate

(9572620480)

versus

M K SABLOK

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.04.2024

1. On taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to the respondent in terms of order dated 15.12.2023, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 26.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 3, 2024

vk