



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 411/2013**

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTDAppellant

Through: **Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Adv.**

versus

M K SABLOKRespondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

1. Respondent remains unserved as it is reported by the registry that respondent has left the given address.
2. However, learned counsel for appellant submits that respondent has been served through courier.
2. Let an affidavit of service be filed on record.
3. List on 08.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 26, 2024/DA