



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA 411/2013

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

**Through: Mr. Moksh Arora and Mr. Yash
Srivastava, Advocates**

versus

M K SABLOK

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

1. Vide order dated 15.12.2023, learned counsel for the respondent was directed to be served on the address mentioned in the affidavit (page No.226 of the paper-book).
2. Affidavit of service shows that respondent is served at the said address. Despite service, nobody appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. List this matter before the Hon'ble Court on 20.01.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 8, 2024

vk