



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 411/2013

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Srivasstava, Mr.
Moksh A., Mr. Yash Srivastava, Mr.
Santosh Ramdurg, Advs.

versus

M K SABLOK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

Vide order dated 08.10.2024 of learned Registrar indicated that the respondent has duly been served. However, respondent has not appeared.

Let the parties file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages along with the relevant judgments they wish to rely upon within four weeks with an advance copy supplied to the other party.

List on 10.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/AR/KR..