



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 411/2013

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit Bhushan, Adv. (through
VC).

versus

M K SABLOK

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
3. At request, renotify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/nk