



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 411/2013

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Ramdurg, Advocate.
versus

M K SABLOK

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of some personal difficulty.
3. Order dated 08.10.2024 passed by the Worthy Registrar reflects that the respondent has been served. However, none appears on behalf of the respondent.
4. Re-notify on 28.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/bsr/sg